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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
JOHN H. DANIELS FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, LANDSCAPE & DESIGN (FALD)
2020 - 2021 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

Note: A minimum charge of $294.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.

2) Incidental: Mandatory fees for University services and student society services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN. [
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.

1 a) Program:

1 b) Course:

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):

INTERNATIONAL FEES

UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.

International

students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.

Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.

2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Bachelor of Arts, Architectural Studies or Visual Studies
Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time International Students
enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session
Mandatory
Incidental, System University Health
Program Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 6) (UHIP) (Note 6) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a
Admitted to FALD in Program Fee.
2020 Summer or 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged
2020-2021 Fall - $57,020.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $59,141.94 a Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
Winter Session courses (as of September 23) + S courses (as of January 24) = course load. *Exception: students who are
enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 24 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
Admitted to FALD in NOTES: )
2019 Summer or A) Course load for fee calcl{latlon purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2020 FALL
2019-2020 Fall - $55,950.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $58,071.94 |and the 2021 WINTER session. ) ) ) 7 7
) ) B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 23 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
Winter Session courses are cancelled after September 23.
3) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE: F+Y course load on September 23 must be
N N less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses by making an
Admitted to FALD in appointment with your Registrar's office. NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
2018 Summer or $54,900.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $57,021.94 [fees in October, and calculated on unpaid Winter term fees in December.
2018-2019 Fall - ’ . ’ . ) ’ ) 4) In late January, students’ course loads will be reviewed, and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your
Winter Session academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Admitted to FALD in circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
2017 Summer or 6) Information about UHIP can be viewed at https://studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
2017-2018 Fall - $52,890.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $55,011.94
Winter Session, or
Earlier
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Table 1B:

Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time International Students
enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session
including Students Registered with Accessability Services (Note 6)

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System | University Health
Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 6) (UHIP) (Note 7) Total Notes
Part-time 0.5 $5,702.00 $520.84 $720.00 $6,942.84 [V thun;ﬁ;teaflIh:tvzd::;'svvjﬁlulfzﬁlm"ht:';i ;f;f;“;' n
1.0 $11,404.00 $520.84 $720.00 $12,644.84 Program Fée.
Admitted to FALD in 1.5 $17,106.00 $520.84 $720.00 $18,346.84 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to
2020 Summer or .0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
2020-2021 Fall - 2.0 $22,808.00 $520.84 $720.00 $24,048.84 Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load
Winter Session 2.5 $28,510.00 $520.84 $720.00 §20,750.84 | o otaes (s ot ey 20y o o
Full-time 3.0 $34,212.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $36,333.94 load. *Exception: students who are enrolled in 4.0 or
35 | 530.914.00 | $1401.94 | _§720.00 | 542.035.00 |7 e i smans o o e cues
Part-time 0.5 $5,595.00 $520.84 $720.00 $6,835.84 have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
1.0 $11’190'00 $520‘84 $720‘00 $12'430'84 A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your
Admitted to FALD in 1.5 $16,785.00 $520.84 $720.00 $18,025.84 F, Y and S section code courses in the 2020 FALL and the
2019 Summer or 2021 WINTER session.
2019-2020 Fall - 2.0 $22’380'00 $520.84 $720.00 $23'620'84 B) The F+Y course load count determined on September
Winter Session 2.5 $27,975.00 $520.84 $720.00 $29,215.84 23 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
. courses are cancelled after September 18.
Full-time 3.0 $33'570'00 $l'401'94 $720'00 $35'691'94 3) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer
3.5 $39,165.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $41,286.94 [NOTE:0F+Y§pu]rse load on Septimber 23;1usé be Iesfs
" than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees
Part-time 0.5 $5v490-00 $520-84 $720-OO $61730-84 after enrolling in courses by making an appointment with
1.0 $10,980.00 $520.84 $720.00 $12,220.84 your Rleg:s;rac:'.s office. dNS-l;:Et Monfthly sergictel;:harge;

. . are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees in October, an
Admitted to FALD in 1.5 $16,47O-OO $520-84 $720-00 $17,710.84 calculated on unpaid Winter term fees in December.
2018»Summer o_r 2.0 $21,960.00 $520.84 $720_00 $23.200.84 4) {n late Janugry, students’ course loads will be
2018-2019 Fall I d, and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your
Winter Session 2.5 $27,450.00 $520.84 $720.00 $28,690.84 academic fees will be amended retroactively, however,

Full-time 3.0 $32,940.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $35,061.94 ;“;iiii‘i:?i?ii;il::.‘ ::c:gfy"?::; evied for
3.5 $38,430.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $40,551.94 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Part-time 0.5 $5,289.00 $520.84 $720.00 $6,529.84 [circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
$ $ $ $ 6) Students with a documented permanent disability who
1.0 10,578.00 520.84 720.00 11,818.84 are required to take a reduced course load as a learning
Admitted to FALD in i i
1.5 $15,867.00 $520.84 $720.00 $17,107.84 accommodation \{Vlll be billed PerVCOUrse fees for a course
2017 Summer or 2 2 load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1C for full-time
2017-2018 Fall - 2.0 $21,156.00 $520.84 $720.00 $22,396.84 tuition fees.
Winter Session, or 7) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Earlier 2.5 $26’445'OO $520.84 $720.00 $27’685'84 https://studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Full-time 3.0 $31,734.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $33,855.94
3.5 $37,023.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $39,144.94
Table 1C: Course Fee - Full-time Inernational Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 3)
enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session
Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System | University Health
Course Course Access & Ancillary Insurance Plan
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) (UHIP) (Note 4) Total Notes
_ti 1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in
Admitted to FALD in Full-time 3.0 $34,212.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $36,333.94 ntually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a
2020 Summer or 3.5 $39,914.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $42,035.94 Program Fee.
2920»2021 Fall - 4.0 $45,616.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $47,737.94 2) There may be a.c.idilional ancillary. fe(.es. levied for
Winter Session wrolment in specific courses or for individual
4.5 $51,318.00 $l,401.94 $720.00 $53,439.94 circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
: 3) Students with a documented permanent disability who
Admitted to FALD in Full-time 3.0 $33,570.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $35,691.94 are required to take a reduced course load as a learning
2019 Summer or 3.5 $39,165.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $41,286.94 accommodation will be billed Per Course fees for a course
2019-2020 Fall - 4.0 $44,760.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $46,881.94 |03 P t0 & maximum of 4.5 View Table 18 for part-
Winter Session ime tuition fees.
4.5 $50,355.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $52,476.94 4) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
n https://studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted to FALD in Full-time 3.0 $32,940.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $35,061.94
2018 Summer or 3.5 $38,430.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $40,551.94
3?1?’2219 Fall - 4.0 $43,920.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $46,041.94
inter Session
4.5 $49,410.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $51,531.94
Admitted to FALD in Full-time 3.0 $31,734.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $33,855.94
oy ST o 3.5 $37,023.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $39,144.94
Winter Session, or 4.0 $42,312.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $44,433.94
Earlier 4.5 $47,601.00 $1,401.94 $720.00 $49,722.94
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